
Justice Resource Institute Internship and Field Placement Opportunities
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JRI Site Name Location Program Type/Specialty Supervision Requirements Contact Information 

Bay Cove Academy Brookline, MA Day School for middle and high school-aged 

students who have social, emotional and 

behavorial challenges.

Accepts MA students only; 

LICSW on site

Shana Turowitz, Clinical 

Director          617-739-

1794 x243          

sturowitz@jri.org 

Berkshire Meadows Housatonic, MA Day, residential and medical services for children 

and adults with developmental disabilities.  

Direct experience with people with complex 

conditions that include autism and a wide variety 

of chronic debilitating medical conditions

BA Nursing Students who 

have completed academic 

requirements

Liisa Kelly                     413-

528-2523 x2108       

lkelly@jri.org 

CBS Cape Cod Yarmouthport, MA Services include intensive care coordination, in-

home and outpatient therapies, mentoring 

services, in-home behavioral support, parent/ 

caregiver support and education

Accepts both first and second 

year MA students; LICSW 

supervision

Meghan Robitaille      

mrobitaille@jri.org        

508-771-2402

Community Service Agency-                  

Cape Cod

Yarmouthport, MA Coordination of care for youth with social, 

emotional or behavioral challenges and their 

families

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Megan Kenney                     

508-771-3156                   

mkenney@jri.org

Developing Abilities Framingham, MA Residential, employment, day habilitation 

programs, individual supports across a variety of 

settings to individuals who have developmental 

disabilities, their families, state agencies and 

advocates.

Accepts nursing students-

clinical supervision not 

provided

Helen Beales                        

(508) 872-0669 x2220  

hbeales@jri.org      

Equine Facilitated Services Marshfield, MA Equine Therapy for children and adolescents ages 

6-22.  Previous experience with horses preferred.

Accepts second year 

MA/MSW students; LICSW 

and supervision on site

Meredith Norton, LICSW                                

978-434-6097           

mnorton@jri.org 

FOCUS Fall River, MA Provides temporary emergency shelter, diversion 

services, case management, and stabilization 

services to families who are homeless or at-risk 

of becoming homeless.

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Bonnie Paiva                    

608-617-4359       

bpaiva@jri.org 
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Glenhaven Academy Marlboro, MA Co-ed; residential program, trauma, clinical, 

special education and nursing learning 

opportunities, ages 12-22

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Aaron Luba                     

508-481-8077          

aluba@jri.org 

GRIP CBS (Holyoke) Holyoke, MA Community Based Services, therapeutic 

mentoring, in-home family therapy

Accepts both BA and MA 

students (LICSW supervision)

Morganne Crouser, 

LICSW  978-799-7397             

mcrouser@jri.org 

Health Law Institute Boston, MA The JRI Health Law Institute (HLI), a program of 

JRI Health, provides direct legal services to 

individuals living with HIV/AIDS through a 

medical-legal partnership with health centers, 

HIV/AIDS providers and medical case managers 

throughout the Commonwealth. All legal services 

are provided using a client-centered, trauma-

informed approach that prioritizes client health.

Accepts Legal Interns (2L or 

3L JD students)

Sara Benjamin, Esq.  

sbenjamin@jri.org 857-

399-1910

Lindencroft Berkley, MA Residential Home for setting for adolescent 

females

Accepts both BA and MA 

Students                                    

Accepts OT Students 

Kelly Davenport (Clinical) 

kdavenport@jri.org 

Joanna Stumper (OT) 

jstumper@jri.org

Little Heroes Home Dracut, MA Co-ed group home setting for latency age Accepts BA, MA, MSW, MS 

(Counseling track only), 

LICSW and LMHC supervision 

provided

Erika Montgomery    

emontgomery@jri.org         

Amy McAdam                          

amcadam@jri.org 

My Life My Choice Boston, MA Continuum of services focused on the 

commercial sexual exploitation of children. 

Survivor Mentoring, Intensive case management, 

prevention groupwork, training and thought 

leadership.

Accepts MSW students and 

administrative students

Tina Valila- Director of 

Youth Services 

tvalila@jri.org                               

617-659-4062
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Northeast Behavioral Health Center Willimantic, CT Outpatinet therapy services, In-home therapy, 

case management and coordination

Accepts MA students Julie Shepherd                 

508-782-2953 

jshpeherd@jri.org

Southern New England Behavioral 

Health and Trauma Center

Attleboro, MA Opportunities for both in home family therapy 

experience and outpatient therapy

2nd year MSW /LMHC track 

(one available)

Alexandra Gallogly, 

LMHC  508-272-4310    

agallogly@jri.org

STRIVE Dorchester, MA Program serves adults 18+ who come from   

under-served communities, those who have been 

disconnected from the workforce – whether 

through layoffs or incarceration, military service, 

or personal troubles. We serve individuals with 

significant barriers to employment, but who 

want to work.

Accepts Associates and 

Bachelors level students

Kathy Traylor                  

617-825-1800          

ktraylor@jri.org 

Susan Wayne Center of Excelence Thompson, CT Residential and Day school, co-ed, ages 10-20, 

cognitively impairment with concurrent 

behavioral, mental health, and medical issues

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Jared Tobias                860-

928-5900x4229 

jtobias@jri.org        Amy 

Kreidemaker        860-

928-5900 x4240   

akreidemaker@jri.org

The Center for Trauma and 

Embodiment

Needham, MA Experiences of psychological trauma profoundly 

change our relationship to our body. The Center 

for Trauma and Embodiment at JRI is dedicated 

to researching, developing and training providers 

in effective, trauma-informed practices that help 

survivors safely re-connect to their body so that 

they may engage more fully with their life.​

Currently CFTE has one 

master's level internship 

placement to offer per year.  

Candidates pursuing a degree 

in counseling or social work 

are encouraged to apply.

Please email a brief 

statement of interest, 

academic requirements, 

and resume to          

Jennifer Turner, 

jturner@jri.org by 

2/1/2020 to be 

considered for the 2020 

academic year. 
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Total Achievement Program Yarmouthport, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:30-5:30pm

Accepting one BA and one 

Master's level (LMHC seeking

Sherry White                

508-420-7401               

swhite@jri.org                

Total Achievement Program New Bedford, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:00-5:30pm

Accepts both BA/BSW and 

MA/MSW students

Sulwa Lima, LICSW                   

774-425-4808                                     

slima@jri.org    

Total Achievement Program Norton, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:30-5:30pm

Accepts both BA and MA 

students (SPRING 2021 ONLY)

Cara Kuczarski, LICSW                     

508-285-4364 X201                

ckuczarski@jri.org

Total Achievement Program Plymouth, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:30-5:30pm

Accepts only BA students Patricia Biffar              508-

747-0402                   

pbiffar@jri.org
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